H \$65.00 43163;

ETAS ID: TM403935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		10/31/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortiline, LLC
Street Address:	7025 Northwinds Drive NW
City:	Concord
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28027
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4316325	FORTILINE WATERWORKS
Registration Number:	4301352	FORTILINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:214-981-3483Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.Address Line 1:Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59657-30030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fortiline - EXECUTED - Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Fortiline - EXECUTED - Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0430

900383298

source=Fortiline - EXECUTED - Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif source=Fortiline - EXECUTED - Trademark Security Interest Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0431

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 31st day of October 2016, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent") for the Lenders (as defined below), in favor of FORTILINE, LLC, a

North Carolina limited liability company ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security

Agreement dated November 30, 2012, by and among Company, Fortiline, Inc., a South Carolina

corporation ("Borrower"), Agent and the other lenders from time to time party thereto

("Lenders") (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"),

Company entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated November 30, 2012, in

favor of the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and Trademark Security

Agreement, the Company granted to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of each

Lender, a continuing security interest in and to and Lien (as defined in the Loan Agreement) on

all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the

Trademark Security Agreement), including those items listed on Schedule A annexed hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 3, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4911/0499;

and

WHEREAS, the Company has satisfied all liabilities, obligations and

indebtedness owing under the Loan Agreement, and Agent wishes to release its security interest

in and to and Lien (as defined in the Loan Agreement) on all of Company's right, title and

8213554v2 10/31/2016 9:10 AM 4033.052

TRADEMARK

interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including those items listed on Schedule A annexed

hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the

receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally releases

and discharges any and all security interest in and to and Lien (as defined in the Loan

Agreement) on, and any other right, title or other interest it may have in, the Trademark

Collateral, including those items listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, and hereby reassigns to

Company any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0433 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: T

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
FORTILINE WATERWORKS	85684980	Registered	4316325	04/09/2013
FORTILINE	85684975	Registered	4301352	03/12/2013

RECORDED: 11/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005911 FRAME: 0435